

### Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN City of Tuguegarao



#### SEVENTH CITY COUNCIL

# EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 70<sup>th</sup> REGULAR SESSION OF THE SEVENTH CITY COUNCIL OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON JANUARY 30, 2018, 9:00 A.M., TUESDAY, AT LINAO EAST GYMNASIUM, TUGUEGARAO CITY

#### PRESENT:

H	Ion. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II	City Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer
F	Ion, Jude T. Bayona	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member
F	Ion. Kendrick S. Calubaquib	-do-
E	Ion. Maila Rosario T. Que	-do-
H	Ion. Arnel T. Arugay	-do-
F	Ion. Winnoco R. Abraham	-do-
F	Ion. Imogen Claire M. Callangan	-do-
F	Ion. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan	-do-
F	Ion. Raymund P. Guzman	-do-
F	Ion. Grace B. Arago	-do-
F	Ion. Anthony C. Tuddao	-do-
F	Ion. Jose G. Velasco	-do-

#### ABSENT:

Hon. Gilbert S. Labang

Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (on Vacation Leave)

#### CITY RESOLUTION NO. 035-2018

## RESOLUTION DESIGNATING HON. RAYMUND P. GUZMAN AS THE ACTING VICE CHAIR OF THE COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS

WHEREAS, Hon. Jude T. Bayona was designated as the Acting Chair of the Committee on Appropriations vice Hon. Danilo L. Baccay;

WHEREAS, there is a need to fill-up the Vice Chairmanship of the said committee;

WHEREAS, considering the need to act immediately on referrals, the Seventh City Council during their 70<sup>th</sup> Regular Session deemed it proper and necessary to designate an acting vice chair of the Committee on Appropriations.

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to designate Hon. Raymund P. Guzman as the Acting Vice Chair of the Committee on Appropriations.

**RESOLVED FURTHER**, to furnish a copy of this resolution to the City Mayor, Hon. Atty. Jefferson P. Soriano, for his information.

On motion of Hon. Jude T. Bayona and without any objection, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 035-2018 was UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED under suspended rules.

X-X-X

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

DEL JOSEPH L. EGPTO, Ph.D. Secretary to the Sanggunian M

ATTESTED:

HON. BIENVENIDO C. DE GUZMAN II

City Vice Mayor Presiding Officer Date: \_\_\_\_020118

al